BitSpOWBI‘® BP-TEKIT-3090MT Z#:58AZ / Installation Guide / R4&i7EFH

Parts List
BEK/488 / VGA Water Block / 28143

[ 58/ Fitting / L

B-1 BPTA-DOTFH1622............ 4 pcs
B-2 BPTA-90RE-GS.....cocveve 6 pcs
B-3 BPTA-60RE-GS.......cvveee 1 pcs
B4 TA-F40-GS..oovviiieereee 1 pcs

Eeit / Accessory / Bets

¢ 1 / Hard tube / T 2 pcs
€2 M2.5 x 8 #24% / Screw / 1844 .....18 pcs
C3IM25 186 / Nut /1824 ... 1 pcs
C4 M3 x 6124 / Nut /1822 ... 1 pcs & B-2 B-3

c5 E5) / Washer / 8] .o 1 pcs .
C6M25x 6824 /Nut /#8%........... 1 pcs @ " N
D=y Ere s ~ 4 -‘ —

The above uantw‘tAy includes pre-installation
U EHEaamEE

230 —

(=) |

/- R T IEN,

o
o

c4

230 100001 v e

®:16 c6
> The allowable variance in tube length is £ 2mm @
AR MKA - BERIMASUHCLREERWMIE L - EFHEHE - SFRKRNBERT - T4/ 0B - BRERKBEREBREEH  BeERKMENEMIEHIBE -

Before fill in water,please make sure all the component be installed correctly,avoidingleaking happen and destroy the PC component.

AR BKAT - BEWATASHCZREERIUE L - EAFEN - £FOKRIBERT - #7240 NHKIE - BRERKEREEHEN - B RKERKNSREMBEIRL -
AREREBHERVRAELURBENES - ARV AB TR - ERBEARGUBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
ARERENFRARIT BRI RBENNS - MEENOABITEA - FRBESREUEYRAE -



Design for MSI GeForce RTX 3090 Gaming Trio series
(e

B 1T SRR IR ERR
Please tear off the protective film on the mirror plate.

Bitspower’ [

(1) BEAH 14
rE%}ﬁQI}#&E‘Z@EWJEQ%E@DRGB}EE% . A @ AR 1A
Digital RGB PIN on @motherboard or @other equipment. @ M2.5 x 8 1244 18 %
7% @ = ARl @ Ef1R & A DRGBIEH - @ M2s5E8 1@
o (2 (® M3x6 iR 1%
RSN =N (€ M2.5x6 84 1%
= ,
I @ =3 1A
Igltiherboard B;gg%ﬁéﬁéﬁifg Controller(Not included) Accessorles
\ ERR DRGBIEFIZE (R B1E) y @ Waterblock 1PCS
(2 Backplate 1PCS
(3 M2.5x8screw 18 PCS
(@ M2.5Nut 1PCS
(5) M3x6screw 1PCS
(6) M2.5x6screw 1PCS
(@) Washer 1PCS

| AR

(D EF5% 14
@ #ik 1A
(3) M2.5x8igL 18 %
@ M2.5x28 14
(5) M3x6igL 1%
(6) M2.5x 6424 1%
e o te bk ot o h i, ard el @ 3 LK

installation guide to install the waterblock, and a back plate with your graphics card.
BNEKIRTEREFRIRRIEAS - 82k - BRERIEG L -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTREBHERMR T BRURBRENRD) - WAREBABITEN - EREBCHREGUEYRE -
& ARTYREN = mANR U BRURBRENRT - WAENSABITEMN - =R eSEFUSEYE -



Bitspower’

° 4 OO ?c’” ;, So o & oo oV . ! ) v
oS Q 3338 308 Baef 8 . 0 0
] | EGREEE 1 0 =
8 8 =0 = 0 ; 2 — ..-
o | CRAa ; =l B = fo. "t
i:iggizzgi § g O ; 0 4 --
— 3 8 .
3 §D - DDD e T 0o ° o -
o 0T Do) ° o | ° 5, ¢ »-
= LU les

MSI GeForce RTX 3090 Gaming Trio

?\ ] FII *ﬂ%f’fﬂa E’JIEEE”EE:FH ﬁi% Applying the thermal pad and thermal paste on correct positions.

El mEsRans EZ] Using appropriate amount of thermal paste.

[] 1.0 mm Thermal pad

[1 2.0 mm Thermal pad 0 EXKS
[] 25 mmEsaA [] 2.5 mm Thermal pad |:| 25 2KS

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly.
To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a
24-hour leaking test with only the pump connected to the power supply .

A AR - BKAD - AEERFASHCREAIERMEL - £RMAEH - HRAKRERT -
ET24/ KRS - BRRRKEREERIY  BeRERKMENEHTEHER -

A AR - BKAT - BARAFASHERREERNUEL - EXFEN - BFKROBERT -
HT24/NEEKIE - BRTRKERLEETEN - BRRERKDSHEHMBEHMBRL -




Design for MSI GeForce RTX 3080 Gaming Trio
BT SR IRENE
Bitspo er@ Please tear off the protective film on the mirror plate. EE 14:
OR: 3373 14
- e S @ 10mmmmmA 6K
© © ° e (3 20mmEzmzA 1A
r \ @ —_ s
O T S @ H it % 5 AIDRGBIEHE ® N - @ nEE4 (BHL) 63
Digital RGB PIN on @ motherboard or @other equipment. N - @ 1 @ 25 mm B2 A 3k
15 @ = RS @ HL i & (Y DRGBIEHE - \’\ e (& iR 1R
i
© ® o @ Mmasx sk 183
S M3 x 6884 1%
~‘| s @_ . 9@ M2588 118
8 @ == 1@
w S 2T il @ @) M2.5x68B4% 1%
_— i C Accessories
,\./ .
e DRGBIHI %R E1%) 9 (1) Waterblock 1PCS
motherboard DRGB Multi Function Controller(Not included)
L DRGBHHI2E (R £155) ) ) i (2 1.0 mm Thermal pad 6 PCS
I
@ 2.0 mm Thermal pad 1PCS
10 & < @ Booster screw (Has been Installed) 6 PCS
- S 93 9 (® 2.5 mm Thermal pad 3PCS
\ @
1 1 / @ Back plate 1PCS
(@) M2.5x8screw 18 PCS
@ M3 x 6 screw 1 PCS
WA BRI © M25Nut LPCs
Thermal pad sold separately @ Washer 1PCS
SRERRAINGE ° @) M2.5x6 screw 1PCS
T ’ [ias
2]
4
T l @ EEsL 14
T\“\ / @ 10mmSHzA 61
2
TQ\T @ 20mmSH®mA 1K
i 1 @ @ =Bz (B8iL) 6%
i 1 (® 2.5mmSRBA 3R
4 1 il (6 iR 1R
1 @ M25x8iEy 18%
WIS TENABKBRBE - 4% - ANEETEFL - M3 x 63842 1%
P he back plate from th block, and then follow th
mftaaslleatriin?(;\ijeidte eto '\ancstaﬁl)\ at;'ee \:voartr:e:binxa,taer;d ?bai? plratzmwi(t)h?/vcﬁr graphics card. @ M2.5%8 14
BN TEREA RN - Besk - ARRRAGAL - @ 5 it
@) m25xe6iEz 1%

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTREBHEMMR T BRURBRENRY) - WAREBABITEN - EREBCHREAUEYRE -
& ARTYREN = mANR U BRURBRENRT - WAENSABITEMN - =RAESEUSEYE -



Bitspower’

=

|

00 00 00 00 0O 00 00 00 00 00 00 D

o I ©

S0 ¢ & oo 18

00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 ©O 00 00 00

- I
0 -.
o o z
0 O IZIO .
0 s
0 o O .
o - o o = "

f)

MSI GeForce RTX 3080 Gaming Trio

N E,*:" F'l iFl] g%&% E"J .I-.E EE BEFE ﬁiﬁ Applying the thermal pad and thermal paste on correct positions. %" ,&ﬂ FII *[] %"?&% S ﬁﬁ R_“ZFH ﬁl—.ﬁ

E esERans EZ] Using appropriate amount of thermal paste.
] 1.0 mmEazk [] 1.0 mm Thermal pad [] Lo=xksHmeA

[] 20mmEzazs [] 2.0 mm Thermal pad [C] 20 =SSR
] 25 mmEszA [] 2.5 mm Thermal pad [ 25 =kSHeA

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly.

. i ER - BIKAT - BAMIAMASHERREERNUEL - ERFEN - BFKRWNERT -
. S : - : S firy = To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a = - . s . - =

& NEKRIED - FEIRER D . i i8R - 8 8 T 3 o BB o 3 Bk

EfT24/NSRBKAIE - BRERKELEERIN - BeRE RSN EHD AR A 24-hour leaking test with only the pump connected to the power supply . T2ANESRIEEKINIE - RIRTRAIEREBAEN - BRRERKNSHBHBHAIR

AR - HKAD - AERAASHCRKEIERNEE - £RMAER - BRKRIER




Bitspower’

< BRZEFH/Required installation method/EK L&A

F4EREA / Accessories/ E 1 AR ) A

TR / Motherboard / =4k

FEF/%8 / VGA Water Block / 2F1¢k |, @ (4% / Not included / FE4F)
% BPTA-DOTFH1622-GS b, o
2 BPTA-90RE-GS ' N

% BPTA-60RE-GS ! "N

) TA-F40-GS
[@ 7EE / Hard tube / 188

JKiE#R / Water Distribution Reservoir / 7K:&1R
(E3#E / Not included / FE337)

@ —=
® %
/’%? e
@ /_/;:%/é’? s
== -
e o /W o°
- ===
8/
QM
NRGEFCEEREEMHBP-VTS-PCE4 (7E2)
BP-VTS-PCIE4 Bracket installation requires vertical mount kit

HTH 752 / Vertical Support / EE 222 BP-VTS-PCIE4 (not included).
(E#E / Not included / ~E1E) et B EE I HBP-VTS-PCE4 (REBE

AR MKA - BAEERASUHCEREEERNUEL - EAREH - BRKRNBERT - ET24NSHIKIE - BRERKENEEHIN  BRRERKMENEMIMIEER -

Before fill in water,please make sure all the component be installed correctly,avoidingleaking happen and destroy the PC component.

R HKED - BEWBAMASHETREEBRNUEL - £AFEN - SFFKRNERT - #7240\ NEREANE - MESHEKEREBAEN - BeRKERKNSEEMBEARA -

FREREBHERMNR T ERURBRENRT) - WAREBABITEN - ERBCRRGUBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

AREREN = REVR U BRURBRENIRT) - WAENSARBITEMN - @RGSR 4 -



Bitspower’

EE : BitspowerEXKHE & {F FZ MK K Bitspower BB AR IEBKSTRER - B4 - o URMBitspower N BER L MR TR EEEE
A X MRBEEEEEARNKLR - TRESSEKBEGPHEENE - BREEKE - KREE - KEERE - ORBEKFIREZHEERREK

% - HURERAEKSREBMHENBEGHHEEETRE -
Notice:Bitspower requires to use of distilled or pure water or Bitspower Pellucid Coolant as the water-cooling liquid. Also, the consumer can add
A Bitspower Dye to Pellucid Coolant for the color requirement. But please do not add any biocide by yourself. If the consumer chooses differ-
ent water-cooling liquids, the resulting impurities may cause peeling off the coating on some of the hardware, water channels blockage by

built-up residue, improper operation of the water pump, water tank tube breakage, and O-rings deformation or loss sealing leading to
leakage. Any issues related to the use of inappropriate water-cooling liquid will be the responsibility of the consumer

A% : BitspowerZEKiH R & fE AR IEK A K BitspowerZBH 2 AR IFAKLRER - L5 - MATLURMBitspower R BR L NRPUREHEE
A X - IRHBRBEEARNKSLR - USSR KEERGPIRERE - RREEKE - KRER - KEERER - ORBRHAXEZHIESRIRK
% - FARERFI KL RSBBRANODEREHEREETRE -

iR EERARERIGKER  ABEHTENREAENEMREER  WANENFAEEB0.5kg/cm?(Bar) - MAENBAERERRR - #AXFE
/\ &R BEEEEKBAKRKEHRNER FETREnEs -
Notice:When using leak tester on water cooling loop, in order to avoid product damage due to excessive pressure, the input pressure should not

exceed 0.5kg/cm2 (Bar). If the product is damaged due to excessive pressure, it will be borne by the customer. Forbidden to use the leak
teser when there is water in the loop or the pump is runing.

E  MERNSERNHKER - AREETENIASEERRE - BANENEREBF0.5kg/cm?(Bar) - MEENFARAFRRE - FHEPE
/\ TEE . EEEPEKEAEKRKRFENER T#TSARENT -

AR MKA - BAEERASUHCEREEERNUEL - EAREH - BRKRNBERT - ET24NSHIKIE - BRERKENEEHIN  BRRERKMENEMIMIEER -
Before fill in water,please make sure all the component be installed correctly,avoidingleaking happen and destroy the PC component.
AR BKET - BEWATASHCZREERNUE L - EAFEN - SFKROBERT - #7240 NHKIE - BRERKEREEHEN - B RKERKNSREMBEIRL -

FATREBHERNRTEURERENES - NEFHRASTEN - ERBRCHARAUBYRE - Vg/%—nmi
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

KRATYRENFRmIRITEURERNNS) - MEEHBASITEN - FRAeSkAUTIE -




